



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 305/2025**

JASKIRAT SINGH SETHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Arora and Mr. Jai
Allagh, Advocates.

versus

PEKHNA SETHIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **17.11.2025**

CRL.M.A. 33977/2025 (for early hearing)

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant seeks permission to withdraw the present application.
2. In view of the above, the present application i.e., CRL.M.A. 33977/2025 stands dismissed as withdrawn.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 305/2025

3. List on date already fixed i.e., 22.01.2026, for final disposal at 2:30 PM.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/vc