



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 305/2025**

JASKIRAT SINGH SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Arora and Mr. Jai
Allagh, Advocates.

versus

PEKHNA SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 3078/2026 (early hearing)

1. On account of extremely heavy board of this court, early hearing is not possible. The application is dismissed.

CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 305/2025

2. List on the date already fixed, i.e., 01.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026/ry