



\$~45

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 305/2025, CRL.M.A. 19474/2025 & 2265/2026**

JASKIRAT SINGH SETHI .....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

PEKHNA SETHI .....Respondent

Through: None

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**  
**17.04.2026**

%

1. On 01.04.2026, this matter was taken up out of turn in order to ensure that directions of the Hon'ble Supreme Court are complied with in letter and spirit. A detailed hearing was carried out and the matter was posted by way of detailed order to this day. Order dated 01.04.2026 also was challenged by the present petitioner before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and vide order dated 10.04.2026, the Hon'ble Supreme Court directed this Court to decide the application instead of adjourning it and in case the matter is not taken up today, the same be disposed of by the end of May 2026.

2. It is in the above circumstances that today also, the matter is taken up out of turn subsequent to taking up the bail matters. But none appears from either side. Passover, awaiting the parties is not possible since I have to



proceed to the National Judicial Academy, Bhopal in order to attend a conference as I have been nominated by the Chief Justice, Delhi High Court.

3. Therefore, relist on 20.04.2026 in Advance List.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**APRIL 17, 2026/as**

4. At this stage at 03:15 pm, Mr. Jai Allagh, learned counsel for revisionist has appeared. By now HMJ has gone to attend National Conference for High Court Justices on Criminal Justice Administration at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal. Learned counsel has been apprised of the order passed.

**(BY ORDER)**

**COURT MASTER**

**APRIL 17, 2026/dr**