



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 305/2025, CRL.M.A. 19474/2025 & 12205/2026**

JASKIRAT SINGH SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Arora, Mr. Jai Allagh,  
Mr. Saksham Tyagi and Mr. Amit  
Lakhani, Advocates.

versus

PEKHNA SETHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Udit Mehra, Mr. Aditya Kumbhaj  
and Mr. Naman Arora, Advocates.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**  
**07.05.2026**

%

1. It is almost 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 08.05.2026 in Advance List.

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**MAY 7, 2026/dr**